## **Portland General Electric Company**

Legal Department
121 SW Salmon Street • 1WTC1301 • Portland, Oregon 97204
Phone 503-464-7371 • Fax 503-464-2200
portlandgeneral.com

**Brendan J. McCarthy**Assistant General Counsel III brendan.mcarthy@pgn.com

November 7, 2022

### Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UE 389 – Portland General Electric Company, Advice No. 21-03 (ADV 1239),

Schedule 53, Nonresidential Heavy-Duty Electric Charging Program

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket is Portland General Electric Company's Appendix B, supplementary signatory page to General Protective Order 21-143. This document is being filed by electronic mail with the filing center.

Sincerely,

/s/ Brendan J. McCarthy

Brendan J. McCarthy Assistant General Counsel III

BJM:bp

Enclosure

#### **CONSENT TO BE BOUND**

UE 389

#### I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective order governs the use of Protected Information in these proceedings.

Portland General Electric Company (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:	Land Mely	
Printed Name:	Brendan J. McCarthy	
Date:	11/07/2022	

# II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 12:

<u>Portland General Electric Company</u> (Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified under paragraph 12.

PRINTED NAME	DATE
Brendan J. McCarthy, Assistant General Counsel III	11/07/2022